



Lauren Miller 724-547-6203 lauren@isfirm.com Abby Austin / Executive Director 907-245-1251

executive.director@alaskaairmen.org

## JSfirm.com Exceeds Expectations at the Great Alaskan Aviation Gathering

Roanoke, Texas (May 23, 2023) - JSfirm.com, the leading aviation job website, proudly announces its sponsorship of Alaska Airmen's Association (AAA) and their successful Great Alaskan Aviation Gathering. This collaboration signifies JSfirm.com's commitment to supporting Alaska's aviation community and recognizing the Association's significant political impact on the industry.

At the event, AAA witnessed a record-setting membership drive that exceeded expectations. As a sponsor, JSfirm.com paid the fees for all new memberships during the gathering. The overwhelming response underscores the industry's recognition of AAA's vital role in Alaska's aviation network.

Abby Austin, Executive Director of Alaska Airmen's Association, stated, "With our focus on workforce development in Alaska's aviation industry, JSfirm.com is an invaluable partner, allowing our members to post open positions and recruit through integrating their job board directly on our website. We were blown away by their support during the Great Alaska Aviation Gathering through their sponsorship of the Career Fair and new member drive. Their commitment to the industry is clear and we are grateful to count JSfirm.com as a member of our aviation community!"

"Alaska Airmen's Association is a great organization that encourages our youth, provides scholarships, drives safety measures, and protects our freedom to fly. In addition, our partnership helps promote hundreds of companies that want to get the word out about job openings located in Alaska. When a job is posted on our site, it is immediately networked to over 40 partner sites including Alaska Airmen's Association, driving workforce development." said Sam Scanlon, Managing Partner for JSfirm.com.

JSfirm.com remains committed to being the preferred platform for aviation job seekers and employers, offering innovative solutions and superior support to meet the industry's evolving needs.

## About Alaska Airmen's Association

Alaska Airmen's Association is a non-profit organization dedicated to promoting and preserving aviation in Alaska. The Association is committed to advocating for aviation safety, education, and community involvement, while playing a crucial role in shaping industry policies and regulations.

## About JSfirm.com

JSfirm.com continues to be the fastest-growing aviation job website with resume database access and has exclusively served the aviation industry for over 20 years. It is a free service for job seekers and an out-of-this-world place for aviation companies to post jobs and search resumes. Please contact us at 724-547-6203.